
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3080

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.08.2018


MODEL VILLAGES FOR STS


3080. DR. SUNIL BALIRAM GAIKWAD:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has developed model villages for the welfare of tribal communities in

the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the States where such model villages have been set up; and

(c) the amount of funds allocated and utilized by the various States for this purpose during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)


(a): There is no proposal / programme in the Ministry of Tribal Affairs to develop model villages for

Scheduled Tribe (ST) communities in the country.


(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.


****

